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 Covid-19 Positive Cases Status

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 472 8470 

Recovered 187 3045 

Deaths -- 115* 

Active Cases -- 5310 

               
             *Cumulative Deaths as per case sheets received from hospitals, after audited by committee. 
 

 Analysis of Positive Cases & Deaths  
 

Age group  Total Positive 
Cases 

Total Deaths Co morbidity 

in death cases 

Case Fatality 

Rate 

Less than 50 yrs 5921 
(69.91 %) 

22 
(19.13 %) 

18 
(81.82 %) 

0.37 % 

50-59 yrs 1302 
(15.37 %) 

34 
(29.57 %) 

27 
(79.41 %) 

2.61 % 

60 and above 60 yrs 1247 
(14.72 %) 

59 
(51.30 %) 

55 
(93.22 %) 

4.73 % 

 
Total 

 
8470 (100%) 

 
115 (100%) 

 
100 (86.96 %) 

 
1.36 % 

 
 Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 
Name of dedicated 
COVID Hospital 

Total Positive 
cases admitted  

Positive 
cases in ICU  

Positive cases 
on Ventilator  

LNH 598 25 2 
RGSSH 146 9   0 

LHMC 18 2 0 

RMLH 54 9 0 
SJH 146 26 1 

AIIMS ( Delhi & 
Jhajjar ) 

406 16 6 

Max Smart Super Sp 
Hospital  

128 32 5 

Apollo Hospital 70 8 2 

Sir Ganga Ram 
KolmetHospital 

32 5 5 

Sir Ganga Ram City 
Hospital  

9 4 0 
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Maha Durga 
Cheritable trust  

96 9 0 

TOTAL 1607 145 21 

 Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 
 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic CharakSansthan 46 

Ayurvedic & Unani Tibbia College 74 

Nehru Homeopathic Medical  College& Hospital  53 
Total 173 

 
 Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status

 
 

Name of COVID care Centre Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan 52 
DDA Flats Narela 212 
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 81 
CSA GGS New Friend Colony 5 
GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur 3 
Mandoli 189 
PTS Wazirabad 41 
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 13 
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka  97 
YMCA 91 
J D Kapoor Memorial Hospital 28 
Ginger Hotel  21 
Total 833 

 Total number of COVID- 19 positive patients  under home isolation – 1123

 Cumulative tests done till date -  119736

 Total number of Containment Zones as on date –78

 COVID-19 Control Room Status
 

CATS Calls 166 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines) 1123 

 

 Hon’ble Health Minister, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 

situation in Delhi.

 Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) have been issued, for the passengers arriving 

Delhi by trains.

 
*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


