GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES

Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 (No. 71/May 14th 2020)

• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	472	8470
Recovered	187	3045
Deaths		115*
Active Cases		5310

^{*}Cumulative Deaths as per case sheets received from hospitals, after audited by committee.

• Analysis of Positive Cases & Deaths

Age group	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	5921 (69.91 %)	22 (19.13 %)	18 (81.82 %)	0.37 %
50-59 yrs	1302 (15.37 %)	34 (29.57 %)	27 (79.41 %)	2.61 %
60 and above 60 yrs	1247 (14.72 %)	59 (51.30 %)	55 (93.22 %)	4.73 %
Total	8470 (100%)	115 (100%)	100 (86.96 %)	1.36 %

• <u>Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)</u>

Name of dedicated COVID Hospital	Total Positive cases admitted	Positive cases in ICU	Positive cases on Ventilator
LNH	598	25	2
RGSSH	146	9	0
LHMC	18	2	0
RMLH	54	9	0
SJH	146	26	1
AIIMS (Delhi &	406	16	6
Jhajjar) Max Smart Super Sp Hospital	128	32	5
Apollo Hospital	70	8	2
Sir Ganga Ram KolmetHospital	32	5	5
Sir Ganga Ram City Hospital	9	4	0

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

Maha Durga Cheritable trust	96	9	0
TOTAL	1607	145	21

• <u>Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)</u>

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic CharakSansthan	46
Ayurvedic & Unani Tibbia College	74
Nehru Homeopathic Medical College& Hospital	53
Total	173

• <u>Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status</u>

Name of COVID care Centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	52
DDA Flats Narela	212
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	81
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	5
GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur	3
Mandoli	189
PTS Wazirabad	41
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	13
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka	97
YMCA	91
J D Kapoor Memorial Hospital	28
Ginger Hotel	21
Total	833

- Total number of COVID- 19 positive patients under home isolation 1123
- Cumulative tests done till date 119736
- Total number of Containment Zones as on date -78

• COVID-19 Control Room Status

CATS Calls	166
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1123

- Hon'ble Health Minister, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 situation in Delhi.
- Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) have been issued, for the passengers arriving Delhi by trains.

^{*}All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information